

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./7213

# Date: 07-09-2023

## **Corrigendum Notification**

In partial modification of the previous notification no. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./6667, Dated 22.08.2023 the following posts will be read as

#### Table No: 1. Vacancies under XV-FC:

Name of the Programme	15 th Finance (XV-FC)
Name of the Post	Community Health Assistant (CHA) (Contractual Basis)
No. of Vacancy	240
Category	UR-106, OBC-A-26, OBC-B-18, SC-74, ST-16
Place of Posting, Remuneration, Eligibility	Will be remain same as CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./6667, Dated
Criteria and general Information	22.08.2023

### Table No: 2. Vacancies under XV-FC:

Name of the Programme	15 th Finance (XV-FC)
Name of the Post	Medical Officer- XV-FC (Contractual Basis)
No. of Vacancy	226
Category	UR-111, OBC-A-21, OBC-B-15, SC-63, ST-16
Place of Posting, Remuneration, Eligibility	Will be remain same as CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./6667, Dated
<b>Criteria and General Information</b>	22.08.2023

Chief Medical Officer of Member Secretary,

District Level Selection Committee, North 24 Parganas Date: 07 - 09 - 2023.

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec. 7213

#### Copy Forwarded to :

- 1. The District Magistrate and Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 3. The Joint Director, Finance /BSD/CST/TL, WBSAP&CS
- 4. The Dy. Director, STI/ Finance/IEC, WBSAP&CS
- 5. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/IV/DNO-NUHM, North 24 Parganas
- 6. TheDTO, North 24 Parganas
- 7. The Account Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 8. The HR Cell, Dept. H&FW, NHM, Swastha Bhawan, Kol-91
- 9. The IT Cell, Swastha Bhawan is requested topublish in 'www.wbhealth.gov.in' website.
- 10. The DIO- NIC is requested to publish in 'www.north24parganas.gov.in' website.
- 11. The DSM is requested to publish in 'www.north24parganashealth.org' website.
- 12. The DPM, DSM, DAM, North 24 Parganas

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Member Secretary, District Level Selection Committee, North 24 Parganas